505567906 07/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5614703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJARAM SHASTRI	05/16/2019
NAGESH RANGAPPAN	05/16/2019
VENKATAKRISHNA ARAVETI	05/16/2019
NIRANJAN RAYAPROLU	05/16/2019
SRIKANTH JADCHERLA	05/16/2019
KISHORE RAMASAMY	05/16/2019
LOKESH KUMAR KATA	05/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMEDRIX SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	4TH FLOOR, UKS HEIGHTS, M-20 SECTOR XI LIC COLONY
Internal Address:	JEEVAN BHIMA NAGAR
City:	BANGALORE, KARNATAKA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16466006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pt_docket@iplg.com
Correspondent Name: ALEXARAY MARTINEZ
Address Line 1: 1871 THE ALAMEDA

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FOXM.IMEDRIX.PT1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALEXARAY MARTINEZ

SIGNATURE: /AlexaRay Martinez/

PATENT 505567906 REEL: 049731 FRAME: 0639

DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2019
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Assignments#page1.tif	
source=Assignments#page2.tif	
source=Assignments#page3.tif	
source=Assignments#page4.tif	
source=Assignments#page5.tif	
source=Assignments#page6.tif	
source=Assignments#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049731 FRAME: 0640

Ariamey Docket No.: FOXM IMEDRIX PTI Customer No.: 24943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Rajaram Shastri</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. <u>TBD</u>, filed on <u>TBD</u> for the invention entitled "<u>CARDIAC HEALTH MONTFORING DEVICE AND A METHOD THEREOF</u>", which is a national phase of International Application No. <u>PCT/IN2017/050630</u> filed on <u>December 31, 2017</u>;

WHEREAS, IMEDRIX SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of India, having its principal place of business at 4th Floor, UKS Heights, M-20 Sector XI LIC Colony, Jeevan Bhima Nagar Bangalore 560075 Karnetaka, India (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Leiters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful daths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

																							C 11.5					

Attorney Docket No.: FOXMIMEDRIX.FT1

Customer No.: 24943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nagesh Rangappan, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. <u>TBD</u>, filed on <u>TBD</u> for the invention entitled "<u>CARDIAC HEALTH MONITORING DEVICE AND A METHOD THEREOF</u>"; which is a national phase of international Application No. <u>PCT/IN2017/080630</u> filed on <u>December 31, 2017</u>;

WHEREAS, IMEDRIX SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of India, having its principal place of business at 4th Floor, UKS Heights, M-20 Sector XI LIC Colony, Jeevan Bhima Nagar Bangalore 560075 Karnataka, India (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-m-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Name: Nageth Rangappan

Attorney Docket No.: FOXM.IMEDRIX.PT1 Customer No.: 24943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Venkalakrishna Araveti</u>, (hereinalter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent. Application No. <u>TBD</u>, filed on <u>TBD</u> for the invention entitled "<u>CARDIAC HEALTH MONITORING DEVICE AND A METHOD THEREOF</u>"; which is a national phase of International Application No. <u>PCT/IN2017/080630</u> filed on <u>December 31</u>, 2017;

WHEREAS, IMEDRIX SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of India, having its principal place of business at 4th Floor, UKS Heights, M-20 Sector XI LIC Colony, Jeevan Bhima Nagar Bangalore 560075 Karnataka, India (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past intringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, inclustrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registrics; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, communition, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

																																																										٤.																																	
				46		44			-		20				22	-0.5					4	÷	نن	44	نن		4										ú	÷		÷	×	ندن	Ċ.	Ġ	٠																							•	**	٠.	•	~	~~	~	~~	~~	~	~	~~	~	~	~	÷	•	÷	*	*	*	~		
			44.	 بن	4	4	44	٠.	٠,	4	×		ب	4		44	-		-	-	4	÷	نن	44	ن	خد	4										÷	÷		ü	÷	بن	•	Ġ	٠		×	÷	÷				•	~	•	•	•	•	•	••	•	•	•	•	•	•••	٠.	•••	**	***	•	~	~	~	~~	~~	~	~	~~	~	~	~	•	**	**	~~	~~	~~	~	**	•
	• • • •		•	 ÷	-	÷		÷	-	÷	*	÷	**	÷	÷	÷	+	÷	+	÷	+	۰	٠٠	4	٠	4	÷										٠	•	•	•	٠	··	•	٠	٠	•	•	•	٠,	*		•	•	~	•••	۰	*	••	••	**	•	*	•	•	•	•	•	**	•••	***	~	~	~	~	~~	~~	~	~	~~	~	~	~	~	~~	**	~	~~	~~	~	~	~
•	•			÷	-	Ť	÷	÷	•	ä	ö	Ť	÷	Ť	Ť	Ť	Ť	Ť	Ť	*		-	۰	*	٠	÷	÷											•	•	٠	٠	٠	•	٠	۰	`	٠	٠.	÷	*		•	٠	~	**	٠,	•	•	•	•	`	े	ै	`	~	**	•	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~
				÷		Ť	Ť	Ť	^		Ö	ï	i	Ť	Ť	Ť				Ť		Ť	ï	Ť	Ť	Ť	Ť											``	·		Ť		`		Ť	`	•	~	৾	Ť		•	ì	~	Ť	٠,		~	``	ì,		े	े	``	ï	Ĩ	`	~	``	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	$\tilde{}$	$\tilde{}$	~	~	~	~	~	•
	···					Ť	Ť	ï	ì	Ť	ï	Ť	Ť	Ť	Ť	Ĭ		Ť	Ť	Ť		Ť	Ť	Ť	Ť	Ť	Ť														ŭ				•	`	`		~	`		`	ì	~	Ť	``			``	ì		़				_		ĩ	Ξ.	~	~	Υ,	~	_	~	<u>~</u>	Ξ.	``	~	~	~	~	~	$\tilde{}$	$\tilde{}$	~	~	~	~	_	
	٠,,					Ť			ì		Ĭ	ï	i	ï	Ĭ				Ť	Ť		ï	ï	Ĭ		Ť	Ť														~		,		•	·	`		~	Ť			`	~	Ĭ	•	ς,					å		,]				·-	``	•	Ţ	7	ς,	~	ς,	~	~	,	~	~	~	~	$\tilde{}$	~	~	~	~	~	_	_	
	···	a							•			ï								•			-		-		Ť											ì			5	1	,		•	`	•		~	•		~				•	Ü					3		3	ì	r		ï	`` ``	•	~	7	~	~		~ ()	~ ,~		_	~	_	~	_	~	~	~	~	_	_	_	
ï) }}	e							^				ä							•			-			ì													:		ñ	3	,		•	`	•		~	`	•	•	`	~		•	V	ě		1		ě		3	k	r	·-	`}	``	•	·	7	ĩ	٣,	~	ç	~	1	_	~	_	~	Ī	~	~	~	~	_	_	_	
Ľ) ₂₃	ę		-		i			ì											•						ì												ì			ñ	3	,		`	`	•		~	`		•		~		•	V	ċ		1		æ		3		r	;	;}	``		·	7	Ĩ	٣.	٠.	ç	~	1		Ĩ	_	_	Ī	~	~	~	~	~	~	_	
Ľ) 22	ę		-					•											•																		ì		.;	ñ	3	,		`	`			~	`		•		·		•	V	ċ		1		æ		3	k	r	;	`` }}	``	1	ì	7	ξ	٣;	~	ç	~	1	_	~	_	_	_	~	_	~	~	_	~	_	

Atterney Docket No.: FOXM IMEDRIX.PT1 Customer No.: 24943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Niranjan Rayaprola, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. TBD, filed on TBD for the invention entitled "CARDIAC HEALTH MONITORING DEVICE AND A METHOD THEREOF", which is a national phase of International Application No. PCT/IN2017/050630 filed on December 31, 2017;

WHEREAS, IMEDRIX SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of India, having its principal place of business at 4th Floor, UKS Heights, M-20 Sector XI LIC Colony, Jeevan Bhima Nagar Bangalore 560075 Karnataka, India (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, communitions and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

			١,	*																																		
		5																																				
		4																																				
											****	***								***	 ****		 			***	****	****			~~~	****	****	****				
						••••	••••	••••	••••	****	****	****	****	•							 	••••							~~~	••••	~~~	••••				****	 	
-1111			٠			••••	****	****	••••	****	****	****	****	•							 	****							•	••••	***					****		
			٠	••••		••••	••••	****	****	****	****	****	****																		~~~							
			 .	••••		••••	••••	****	****	••••	****	****	****						•			***						~							-			
~~	~~~		·*	•	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	•	••••	****	****					````				***						'n				٠						
35				••••		••••	••••	***	***	••••	•	***	***	•						~~	 	•						ъ			••••	. 1						
15	a:		*			••••	****	****	****	•	****	***	****					0000		ao				N	· · ·			Ď	21	. S. F	333	111						
33			*			****	*****	****	***	•	****	***	****					0000		32				N	· · ·		211	R	21	/8/	?}}	ili						
1)	are	 3	·.			****	****	****	***	•	****	••••	****					0000		36				N	· · ·			R	2.	/ S. f	m	ilu.						
$\overline{\mathfrak{D}}$	alı	 3	·*			***	****	****	•••	****	****		****	•				0000		ae				N				R	2	ă.	m	ilu.						
Đ	ali	3	·.		••••	****	••••	****	•••	••••	****	••••	***	•				0000		æ				N	· · ·			R	2)	ă.	m	ilu						
Đ	ali	3				***	•	****	****	••••	****		****	•				0000		ae				N	· · ·			R	2)	ŭ.	m	ilu.						
Đ	áli	3	·.		•	****	••••	****	****	••••	****	***	***	•				0000		ae				N	· · ·			R	(2)	ă.	m	iļu						
Đ	ali	3				****	••••	****	****	••••	****	•	****					0000		ae				N	· · ·			R	2)	ŭ.	m	iļti						
Đ	áli	3	·.			••••		****	****	****	****		***					0000		ae				N	· · ·			R	(a)	ÄĮ.	m	ilu						

Attorney Docket No.: FOXM.IMEDRIX.PT1

Customer No.: 24943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Srikanth Jadcherla</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. <u>TBD</u>, filed on <u>TBD</u> for the invention entitled "<u>CARDIAC HEALTH MONITORING DEVICE AND A METHOD THEREOF</u>"; which is a national phase of International Application No. <u>PCT/IN2017/050630</u> filed on <u>December 31</u>, 2017;

WHEREAS, IMEDRIX SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of India, having its principal place of business at 4th Floor, UKS Heights, M-20 Sector XI LIC Colony, Jeevan Bhima Nagar Bangalore 560075 Karnataka, India (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Nanger

Srikanth Jadcherla

Attorney Docket No.: FOXM.IMEDRIX.PT1 Customer No.: 24943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Kishore Ramasamy</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. <u>TBD</u>, filed on <u>TBD</u> for the invention entitled "<u>CARDIAC HEALTH MONITORING DEVICE AND A METHOD THEREOF</u>"; which is a national phase of International Application No. <u>PCT/IN2017/050630</u> filed on <u>December 31, 2017</u>:

WHEREAS, IMEDRIX SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of India having its principal place of business at 4th Floor, UKS Heights, M-20 Sector XI LIC Colony, Jeevan Brima Nagar Bangalore 560075 Kamataka, India (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

		o:																																																							
		٠.	Ú.					22		 90			٠.						-	 -						-			-		-	×	-												~~~	·	نىن	•	~	~	w	\sim					
								 44	٠.	 44			٠.,		•					 - 0						-	4		بنب	****		×			****								~~	ببب	~~~	~				•••	···	···			•••	•••	•••
• • • •			4					 44		÷		*	÷	÷	•	77	***		-	 •							***			***		×	***	***	***	~~		~~	777			-	~~		~~			•••		•••			~~		•••	•••	•••
	**	÷			-		•	 **	-			*		÷		T	***	$\overline{}$	*	•						-	3	-			**	٠	**	-		1	77				-		~~		~~	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••			~	•••	•	```	``
	•	÷			-	••	•		-		7	*		÷		T	***	T								7	v	-			*	×				1	7					Π,	$\tilde{}$						~~	~	•••		~	•		~~	~
~~		•	•	•		•	•				Ť			Ť	ï	T	***									1	v					×											``						~~				•				
33			•			•	•				Ť						***									``	7.5					Χ									,,,,	. 3	<u>ک</u>		. >2		,,,,		~~~	•			•				
 []							•							Ť		Ĩ										``	Ž,	ve				Χ						ĸ.				. 1	٠. ز				223		~~				~				
})	3	٠.					•					•		ï		7										``	V.	13	e			χ						K	8	w	55' 6	. }	₹;	333	1334		m	v									
0	ä	e									-															•	V.	ï	e			χ						K	s	ĸ	55'6	: }	₹	11)	133	5.3	m	Ÿ	~~								
0	ä	e														ï	•••									•	V.	ï	e			χ						K	\$	ĸ	55'6	: 1	₹;	in.	181	5.3	m	ÿ									
D	ä	e				••	•										•			-						•	v e	11	e			Χ						K	\$	ĸ	55°E	: }	₹₽	13.	181	5.3	m	ÿ	~~								
()	ä	e																								•	Š	11	e			χ						K	S	ĸ	55°E	: }	₹₽	113	133	5.3	m	ÿ	~~								

Atterney Docket No.: FOXM.IMEDRIX.PT1

Customer No.: 24943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lokesh Kumar Kata, (hereinsafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. TBD, filed on TBD for the invention entitled "CARDIAC HEALTH MONITORING DEVICE AND A METHOD THEREOF"; which is a national phase of International Application No. PCT/IN2017/050630 filed on December 31, 2017;

WHEREAS, IMEDRIX SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of India, having its principal place of business at 4th Floor, UKS Heights, M-20 Sector XI LIC Colony, Jeevan Bhima Nagar Bangalore 560075 Karnataka, India (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNGR, has sold, assigned and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over anto the said ASSIGNBE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, communition, communition-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

																																							Ł																																
					25																																																																		
					1000		000		000	999	98	000	000	900	000		144							10		200		10		20	-0.0	٠,	00	100	5.5	100	y.	v.	100	0.00			200	ww	wy	200	00	200		100			200	0.00	999	00	200				-00		200	40	100	2.5	200		· · · · · ·	940	٩
			 	 					٠.,							•								٠,		-			-	_	_		-	٠.	٠.,							-				-	بند										-							٠.,		٠.			٠.,		٠
			 	 								٠.,		٠	~~	٠	٠.							٠,		-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	٠.,		-		4		***	-				-	-	~		-		-		٠.,		_								٠.,		٠.,			٠.,		٠
			 	 				•••	•••	~~~	•••	٠.,	•••	•••		٠	٠.							•		-			-	-	-	-	-	-							•			**	*	-		-	-	-	-		-	-								-						•••			٠
			 	 	~~~	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••						٠.							•			-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-		-		7	-		-	+	-	-	~	-	-	-		+	-		-	-			-	-	-	-					•		•••	
			 	 •••	•••			***	•••	~~~	•••		•••				-														-	-	-	-	-	-	+	+	~	~		_	~	٠	÷	~	*	7						7		-	-	•		-				-	-	-	-	-		•••	
 5			 	 	••••	**	•••	~~	•••		•		•••				•														-				-	-			~	_	ï		•			`	~	,				Ū					_			-	-			-	-	-	-			•	
ĩ	 `		 	 •••	~~~	***	•	•••	•••		•••		•••		~	~~	•														-		-		-					_	ï	_				`		v			Ξ.		_	ζ.	.,	.,				_					_	Ť	-		7	•	
ŝ	 `	•••	 	 •••	***	~~	***	~~		~~	•		•••		~~	~~	•														_									_	ï				•			k	٠,		·,			ξ.	٠,		٠.	-						-	-	-	_			•	
ĩ	 \.	•••	 	 •••	***	**	***	•			•••						-								``															_	ï		1		•	1	,	k	,	٠,	· ·	,	<u>-</u>	ζ.	.,	31	٠.		-	-	-			-	-	-	_				
ì	 };3		 	 •••	••••	~~					•	***					•														_					-				_	ï		,		•	1		ķ	ì	: 8	33	3	<u>-</u>	ķ		11	 6i	-		-	-				-	Ť				``	
ì	 )3	::	 	 •••	***	~~	•	***			•	**	•••		~		•														_			_		-				_	Ī	٠.	,			1		ķ	ì		))	a	3	ķ		11	 (i	-					-	_	-	-	_		-	•	
ì	 )a	u. te	 	 •••	***	•••		•••	•••		•				_	~~	•														-			_		_				_	ì	٠.:	į		•	1		ķ	ì	٠.	33	a	ε	ķ	· ·	11	;;							-	_					•••	
Ĭ	 )a	 te	 	 	~~~	•••	•••		•	•••	•					~~	•																							_	l	٠.	,		::	1		ķ	ì	: 8	}}	a	ε	ş	· ·	11	í,	-						-					-		

PATENT REEL: 049731 FRAME: 0647

**RECORDED: 07/11/2019**